Far North Queensland Hospital Foundation
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2019

Note 20. Financial instruments (continued)

  Payable in
  <1 year  1-5 years  >5 years  Total
  $  $  $  $
2018
Trade and other payables  442,938  -  -  442,938
Accrued wages  30,806  -  -  30,806
  473,744  -  -  473,744

2019
Trade and other payables  326,270  -  -  326,270
Accrued wages  22,866  -  -  22,866
  349,136  -  -  349,136

(c) Market risk - Interest rate risk
The Foundation is exposed to interest rate risk as it holds cash deposits in interest bearing accounts.  Changes in interest

management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

The Foundation only holds deposits at call and does not trade in derivatives. The Foundation does not hedge its interest
rate risk and is therefore subject to short-term fluctuations in interest rates.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts the outcome to net surplus and equity if interest rates were to
change by +/- 1% from the year-end rates applicable to the F
variables held constant, the Foundation would have a surplus and equity increase/(decrease) of $25,239 (2018: $37,719).

 interest rates on its capital guaranteed cash
fund.

 Carrying
amount

$

-1%  +1%
Surplus

$
 Equity

$
 Surplus

$
 Equity

$
2019
Cash and cash
equivalents

2,474,327 (24,743)  (24,743)  24,743  24,743

  (24,743)  (24,743)   24,743  24,743

 Carrying
amount

$

-1%  +1%
Surplus

$
 Equity

$
 Surplus

$
 Equity

$
2018
Cash and cash
equivalents

3,751,658 (37,517)  (37,517)  37,517  37,517

  (37,517)  (37,517)  37,517  37,517

(d) Fair value
The fair value of trade receivables and trade payables is assumed to approximate the value of the original transaction, less
any allowance for impairment.

Far North Queensland Hospital Foundation
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2019

Note 21. Reconciliation of net surplus to net cash from operating activities

  2019  2018

  $  $

Net surplus for the year  (1,242,150)  1,149,276

Add: non-cash items:
Depreciation  104,642  108,200
Amounts set aside to provisions  9,482  1,894

Change in operating assets and liabilities